COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	Matter	of:	

APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS)	
AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AN)	
ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ELECTRIC RATES)	CASE NO. 2016-00371
AND FOR CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC)	
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY)	

STATEMENT OF SIERRA CLUB AND AMY WATERS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE COMMISSION'S ORDER GRANTING INTERVENTION

Intervenors Sierra Club and Amy Waters submit this written statement pursuant to the Commission's Order of January 11, 2017, granting their intervention: Intervenors certify that they or their agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions, waive any right to service of Commission orders by U.S. mail, and request that all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding be sent to the following email addresses:

- 1. childerslaw81@gmail.com
- 2. casey.roberts@sierraclub.org
- 3. matthew.miller@sierraclub.org

Respectfully submitted, Dated: January 17, 2017

Of counsel (not licensed in Kentucky):

Casey Roberts, Esq. Sierra Club 1536 Wynkoop St., Suite 312 Denver, CO 80202

Joe F. Childers, Esq.

Joe F. Childers & Associates 300 Lexington Building 201 West Short Street Lexington, KY 40507

go + Clube 1

Phone: (859) 253-9824 Fax: (859) 258-9288

Phone: (303) 454-3355 Email: childerslaw81@gmail.com

Email: casey.roberts@sierraclub.org

Matthew E. Miller, Esq. Sierra Club 50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor Washington, DC 20001

Phone: (202) 650-6069 Fax: (202) 547-6009

Email: matthew.miller@sierraclub.org

Counsel for Sierra Club and Amy Waters

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing copy of the STATEMENT OF SIERRA CLUB AND AMY WATERS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE COMMISSION'S ORDER GRANTING INTERVENTION is a true and accurate copy of the document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on January 17, 2017; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a copy of the filing in paper medium is being hand delivered to the Commission.

JOE F. CHILDERS

po + Cluber